

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 39 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 39 of 2023**

=====

ZALA PARBATSINH MANUBHAI**Versus****PATEL CHANCHALBEN KANTIBHAI**

=====

Appearance:**MR AMIT C NANAVATI(1384) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6****SAUMITRA CHATURVEDI(8369) for the Respondent(s) No. 7**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN**Date : 15/03/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Nilesh I. Jani states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6. He may file his appearance before the Registry. Registry to accept the same and reflect his name accordingly. Learned advocate Mr. Amit C. Nanavati for the appellant and learned advocate Mr. Saumitra Charurvedi for respondent No.7 are present. It is submitted that matter is likely to be settled between the private parties and requested for some accommodation. S.O. to **24.03.2023**.

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA