

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 39 of 2023**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 39 of 2023**

=====

ZALA PARBATSINH MANUBHAI

Versus

PATEL CHANCHALBEN KANTIBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT C NANAVATI(1384) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NILESH I JANI(3558) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4,5,6

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

SAUMITRA CHATURVEDI(8369) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 17/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **15th April, 2025.**

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai